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July 3, 2013
Re:  The S.I. Gimbel Foundation, a component fund of The Community Foundation
Serving Riverside & San Bernardino Counties.

Grant Period January 1, 2012 — December 31, 2012 Grant #2011821

For Hemet Hospice Volunteers, Inc a Non-Profit Patient Special Needs
Amount:$25,000.

Contact: Mayzelle Hoyt Rhoten, Executive Director (951) 766-9629
From January 1, 2012 - October 18, 2012
Patient Special Needs: $65,000.93

The goal of the Hemet Hospice Volunteers, Inc. is to meet the special needs of patients to
ensure that necessary quality of life needs of the hospice patients are met to ensure a
good death where possible.

This is a needs-based program and is a joint effort among hospice care agency, Hemet
Hospice, the hospice patient, and his/her family.

The Hemet Hospice Patient Special Needs program is funded by Hemet Hospice’s
fundraising activities, grants, and general community donations.

There were 22 patients receiving assistance with their special needs during this time
period. It is always a challenge for a non-profit to raise the funds needed to assist end of
life patients with their special needs. Your generous donation in the form of the grant
made many of the requests received a reality.

When we receive a grant of this size it is very encouraging to the staff that we will be
able to obtain our goals and meet our mission in our valley. For this we thank you for all
your efforts on our behalf and our community. Thank you.

In the summer months of 2012 we patd a $600 electric bill for a patient who would have
gone without their A/C.

A husband was on his way to dialysis and was involved in an accident, needed 24 hours
caregiver, patient at end stage and needs coverage 24 hours. $15,688.75

Able to assist one patient while they were medi-cal pending-$1,372.40. this kind of
assistance to patients helps to relieve the burden of payment from them while they are in
end stage of life. Our goal is always to assist families when they need monetary relief if
at all possible to assist in softening the pain of losing a loved one.

Paid for Life Alert for a patient, living alone and no family assistance.-$603
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Transportation paid for 3 patients $705.45
We purchased Stater Brothers cards to assist families with food, and paid for routine

hospice care. We try never to turn down a request from a non-profit hospice, and look at
each case very carefully in order to be good custodians of our funds.



Patient Name

soC

HEMET HOSPICE

Patient Special Needs
January 1, 2012 - October 18, 2012

Hospice Provider

Support Provided DOD

Amount

e

HERT IS

06/16/11

622111

J9/08/11

10/03/11

12/28/11

/05112

01/31/12

02/02M12

02/06/12

02/2012

02/22112

RVNA&H

RVNA&H

RVNAS&H

Chapman Hospice
RVNAS&H

RVNA&H

RVNAS&H

RVNA&H

RVNAG&H

RVNA&H

RVNA&H

Transportation to Meadowbrook-
12/15/11. (2011 paid out $217.00) 02/19/12

Air Conditioning window unit.-Retail
Qutlet-Loaned Electric Lift Chair-
1/13/12 Life Alert. 4/9/12 request for -
Transportation to Meadowbrook.
4/18/12 request for transportation to
return home. Life Alert still active.
{2011 paid out $603.00)

Patient needs Caregiver as of
November 30, 2011, Help paying
utilities. (2011 paid out $1,001.36)
{transfered to another state on
5/28/12)

Routine Hospice Care 11/23M11

Rountine Hospice Care 01/09/M12

Retail Outlet-Loaned Electric Lift Chair.
May need assistance for caregiving in
future. 5/24/12 Patient needs a
caregiver for one day.

Routine Hospice Care {transfer to
Hope Hospice on 2/10/12)

Routine Hospice Care MediCal

Pending. 3/15/12 paid $1,372.40.

5/4/12 Reimbursement from inland

Empire for MediCal refund of

$1,372.40. 02/10/12

Board & Care $1000.00 per Month.
7/18/12 talked to Roxanne Sender and
explained that she will need to place
patient in facility that excepts MediCal
or work it out with Lafayette Home
Care. 7/18/12 Roxanne called and
Lafayette will keep patient and except
his social security money only.

Routine Hospice Care $1,028.30 for 6
Days. 02/25/12

Routine Hospice Care MediCal
Pending. Transportation to Home. 0227112

$ 102.00

$ 507.45

$ 22,423.24
$ -

$ 2,05860

$ 58.00

$ 171550

$ 6,716.00
$ 1,020.30

$ 78720



03/07/12

03/14/12

03/19/12
04/02/12
04/05/12
04/10/12
04/30/12

05/01/12

)5/08/12

15/18/12

5131112

HEMET HOSPICE

Patient Special Needs

January 1, 2012 - October 18, 2012

RVNA&H

RVNA&H

RVNA&H

RVNA&H

RVNA&H

RVNA&H

tnland Empire

Inland Empire

Inland Empire

Intand Empire

inland Empire

Patient needs Caregiver. 0311312

Board & Care $2500-$2700 per Month.
MediCal Pending. Per billing dept. with
Inland Empire Patient is at home with
Medicare as paying source.

Discharged on 6/8/12
$100 Stater Bros. Food Card. 03/3112
Patient needs Caregiver. 04/05/12

Routine Hospice Care MediCal
Pending. Transferred to Nathan
Adelson Hospice Las Vegas 4/15/12,

Routine Hospice Care. May 1st
Medicare will pay, and MediCal is still
pending. 4/20/12 Patient needs
Lifeline. Revolked on 7/2/12.

Board & Care MediCal rate of pay is
$178.47 per day. 05/02/12

Patient needs electric bill paid.
Mayzelle approved to pay one time
only. 05/06/12

Patient needs a caregiver three days a

week for 5 hours while husband has

dialysis. 5/11/12 Husband was in a car

accident on his way home from dialysis

needed caregiver 24 hours. 5/14/12

Patient is at End Stage need to

continue 24 hour caregivers. 0711312

Patient needs a caregiver for 24 hours
a day. 6/26/12 MediCal approved
Patient moved to Meadowbrook.

Paient need transportation from home
to a Bradley Gardens.

$ 144.64

$100.00

$1,143.00

$1,029.30

$3,401.08

$650.00

$15,688.75

$7,350.87

$96.00

$ 65,000.93



