Royd 7/10/13 12

July 3, 2013

The S.L. Gimbel Foundation, a component fund of The Community Foundation Serving Riverside & San Bernardino Counties.

Grant Period January 1, 2012 – December 31, 2012 Grant #2011821

For Hemet Hospice Volunteers, Inc a Non-Profit Patient Special Needs Amount:\$25,000.

Contact: Mayzelle Hoyt Rhoten, Executive Director (951) 766-9629

From January 1, 2012 - October 18, 2012

Patient Special Needs:

\$65,000.93

The goal of the Hemet Hospice Volunteers, Inc. is to meet the special needs of patients to ensure that necessary quality of life needs of the hospice patients are met to ensure a good death where possible.

This is a needs-based program and is a joint effort among hospice care agency, Hemet Hospice, the hospice patient, and his/her family.

The Hemet Hospice Patient Special Needs program is funded by Hemet Hospice's fundraising activities, grants, and general community donations.

There were 22 patients receiving assistance with their special needs during this time period. It is always a challenge for a non-profit to raise the funds needed to assist end of life patients with their special needs. Your generous donation in the form of the grant made many of the requests received a reality.

When we receive a grant of this size it is very encouraging to the staff that we will be able to obtain our goals and meet our mission in our valley. For this we thank you for all your efforts on our behalf and our community. Thank you.

In the summer months of 2012 we paid a \$600 electric bill for a patient who would have gone without their A/C.

A husband was on his way to dialysis and was involved in an accident, needed 24 hours caregiver, patient at end stage and needs coverage 24 hours. \$15,688.75

Able to assist one patient while they were medi-cal pending-\$1,372.40, this kind of assistance to patients helps to relieve the burden of payment from them while they are in end stage of life. Our goal is always to assist families when they need monetary relief if at all possible to assist in softening the pain of losing a loved one.

Paid for Life Alert for a patient, living alone and no family assistance.-\$603

Page 2 The Community Foundation Grant #GIMB-4 2011821 continued

Transportation paid for 3 patients \$705.45

We purchased Stater Brothers cards to assist families with food, and paid for routine hospice care. We try never to turn down a request from a non-profit hospice, and look at each case very carefully in order to be good custodians of our funds.

ě

## HEMET HOSPICE Patient Special Needs

Patient Special Needs January 1, 2012 - October 18, 2012

Patient Name	soc	Hospice Provider	Support Provided	DOD		Amount
	06/16/11	RVNA&H	Transportation to Meadowbrook- 12/15/11. (2011 paid out \$217.00)	02/19/12	\$	102.00
	)6/22/11	RVNA&H	Air Conditioning window unitRetail Outlet-Loaned Electric Lift Chair- 1/13/12 Life Alert. 4/9/12 request for Transportation to Meadowbrook. 4/18/12 request for transportation to return home. Life Alert still active. (2011 paid out \$603.00)		\$	507.45
	)9/09/11	RVNA&H	Patient needs Caregiver as of November 30, 2011, Help paying utilities. (2011 paid out \$1,001.36) (transfered to another state on 5/28/12)		\$ 2	22,423.24
	10/03/11	Chapman Hospice	Routine Hospice Care	11/23/11	\$	
	12/28/11	RVNA&H	Rountine Hospice Care	01/09/12	\$	2,058.60
	<b>)1/05/12</b>	RVNA&H	Retail Outlet-Loaned Electric Lift Chair. May need assistance for caregiving in future. 5/24/12 Patient needs a caregiver for one day.		\$	58.00
	01/31/12	RVNA&H	Routine Hospice Care (transfer to Hope Hospice on 2/10/12)		\$	1,715.50
	02/02/12	RVNA&H	Routine Hospice Care MediCal Pending. 3/15/12 paid \$1,372.40. 5/4/12 Reimbursement from Inland Empire for MediCal refund of \$1,372.40.	02/10/12	\$	-
	02/06/12	RVNA&H	Board & Care \$1000.00 per Month. 7/18/12 talked to Roxanne Sender and explained that she will need to place patient in facility that excepts MediCal or work it out with Lafayette Home Care. 7/18/12 Roxanne called and Lafayette will keep patient and except his social security money only.		\$	6,716.00
	02/20/12	RVNA&H	Routine Hospice Care \$1,029.30 for 6 Days.	02/25/12	\$	1,029.30
	02/22/12	RVNA&H	Routine Hospice Care MediCal Pending. Transportation to Home.	02/27/12	\$	787.20

HEMET HOSPICE

Patient Special Needs January 1, 2012 - October 18, 2012

03/07/12 RVNA&H	anuary 1, 2012 - October 18, 2012 Patient needs Caregiver.	03/13/12	\$ 144.64
03/14/12 RVNA&H	Board & Care \$2500-\$2700 per Month. MediCal Pending. Per billing dept. with Inland Empire Patient is at home with Medicare as paying source. Discharged on 6/8/12		\$ -
03/19/12 RVNA&H	\$100 Stater Bros. Food Card.	03/31/12	\$100.00
04/02/12 RVNA&H	Patient needs Caregiver.	04/05/12	\$1,143.00
04/05/12 RVNA&H	Routine Hospice Care MediCal Pending, Transferred to Nathan Adelson Hospice Las Vegas 4/15/12.		\$1,029.30
04/10/12 RVNA&H	Routine Hospice Care. May 1st Medicare will pay, and MediCal is still pending. 4/20/12 Patient needs Lifeline. Revolked on 7/2/12.		\$3,401.08
04/30/12 Inland Empir	Board & Care MediCal rate of pay is \$178.47 per day.	05/02/12	\$ -
05/01/12 Inland Empir	Patient needs electric bill paid.  Mayzelle approved to pay one time only.	05/06/12	\$650.00
)5/08/12 Inland Empir	Patient needs a caregiver three days a week for 5 hours while husband has dialysis. 5/11/12 Husband was in a car accident on his way home from dialysis needed caregiver 24 hours. 5/14/12 Patient is at End Stage need to continue 24 hour caregivers.	07/13/12	\$15,688.75
⊧5/18/12 Inland Empir	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		\$7,350.87
5/31/12 Inland Empir	e Paient need transportation from home to a Bradley Gardens.		\$96.00
			\$ 65,000.93